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2026 NE OB Winter Boys MVC Championships - 1/30/2026

Results
 
Boys 50 Yard Free

MVC: 21.43 2023* Declan Hughes

STD1 D1 State23.38

NSEC No. Sectional24.03

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

ANDO 28Karpau, Ivan1 22.46 STD1

HAVE 26Papageorgiou, John2 22.99 STD1

CHEL 27Krikorian, Alexander3 24.09

CENT 26Hunt, Sean4 24.47

CHEL 28LaMarche, Harrington5 24.48

HAVE 26Abrams, Levi6 24.95

ANDO 26Medjamia, Zachary7 25.01

CHEL 28White, Michael8 25.54

CHEL 26DiStasi, Cody9 26.64

CENT 26Bernier, Thomas10 26.87

HAVE 26Rastauskas, Daniel11 27.00

ANDO 29Boulos, George12 28.36

CHEL 27Kashikar, Ryan13 28.42

CHEL 26Gabriel, Andrew14 28.44

HAVE 27O'Leary, Braeden15 28.51

HAVE 26Burke, Ronan16 28.60

ANDO 26Ho, Dylan17 28.61

ANDO 28To, Bosco18 28.80

ANDO 28Rabe, Carl Jaden19 29.12

CHEL 29Dunlea, John20 29.39

CENT 26Najjar, Mike21 29.40

CENT 28Hagopian, Luke22 29.73

CHEL 27Pillai, Daivik23 29.84

CHEL 29Lavallee, Matteo24 30.01

ANDO 28Pierre-Lys, Mathis25 30.33

CHEL 28Kibby, Blake26 30.39

CHEL 29Hanson, Aaron27 30.97

CHEL 27Nandakumar, Saikarthik28 31.27

HAVE 26Lam, Anthony29 31.37

ANDO 28Rajani, Vir30 31.50

HAVE 26Ambrozavitch, Michael31 31.94

CHEL 26Dingar, Ved32 32.20

CENT 26Laliberte, Stephen33 32.57

ANDO 27Garg, Nav34 33.47

CHEL 28Bouhou, Adam35 33.86

CHEL 28Hay, Preston36 34.31

CHEL 26Bezawada, Sai37 34.41

HAVE 27Dow, Richard38 34.51

CHEL 29Kakumanu, Srikar39 34.65

CHEL 28Sreekesh, Parthiv40 35.63

CHEL 27Bura, Aditya41 35.74

CHEL 27Pisanwarakul, Jake42 36.22

CHEL 29Niskankararao, Vibhu43 37.35

HAVE 27Barua, Plabon44 40.83

ANDO 29Babbar, Devansh45 41.28

ANDO 26Maina, Ephraim46 43.33

 
Boys 50 Yard Free

STD1 D1 State23.38

NSEC No. Sectional24.03

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

CHEL 27Krikorian, Alexander--- X24.36

CENT 26Hunt, Sean--- X25.13

HAVE 27Dame, Carter--- X25.32

 
Boys 100 Yard Free

MVC: 48.08 2021* Daniel McLaughlin

STD1 D1 State51.66

NSEC No. Sectional52.91

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

HAVE 26Story, Brian1 47.74* STD1

23.19 24.55

CHEL 28Ward, Rowan2 50.66 STD1

24.47 26.19

CHEL 28White, Michael3 56.73

27.12 29.61

ANDO 27Mukherjee, Shaunak4 56.83

27.31 29.52

ANDO 26Pan, Zachary5 57.15

27.08 30.07

ANDO 28Chapper, Nathan6 57.89

28.38 29.51

CHEL 26DiStasi, Cody7 57.91

28.11 29.80

CENT 26Bernier, Thomas8 1:01.33

29.27 32.06

CENT 27Brown, Brendan9 1:02.53

29.75 32.78

CHEL 27Kashikar, Ryan10 1:02.64

30.12 32.52

CENT 26Pelletier, James11 1:03.64

29.22 34.42

CENT 26Cosme, William12 1:03.83

29.93 33.90

HAVE 26Frame, Thomas13 1:04.48

30.55 33.93

ANDO 29Berman, Aviad14 1:05.14

30.37 34.77

CHEL 27Papadopoulos, Angelo15 1:05.64

30.25 35.39

ANDO 28To, Bosco16 1:06.00

31.69 34.31

CHEL 29Bianchetto, Tyler17 1:06.31

31.35 34.96

HAVE 29Heisler, Ronan18 1:07.05

ANDO 28Rabe, Carl Jaden19 1:07.50

31.22 36.28

CHEL 29Lavallee, Matteo20 1:08.94

31.73 37.21

CHEL 29Hanson, Aaron21 1:09.20

32.47 36.73

CHEL 27Pillai, Daivik22 1:09.79

31.80 37.99

HAVE 26Ambrozavitch, Michael23 1:13.41

35.14 38.27

ANDO 28Rajani, Vir24 1:13.72

CHEL 29Kalla, Jai Vardhan25 1:13.78

35.39 38.39

ANDO 28Pierre-Lys, Mathis26 1:15.21

34.33 40.88

HAVE 26Welch, Timothy27 1:15.72

34.60 41.12

HAVE 29Toska, Kristofor28 1:15.89

36.88 39.01

CENT 26Najjar, Mike29 1:17.63

36.47 41.16

HAVE 28Thorner, Theodore30 1:19.03

36.50 42.53

CHEL 27Pisanwarakul, Jake31 1:21.52

40.94 40.58

ANDO 27Garg, Nav32 1:21.60

36.62 44.98

CHEL 28Sreekesh, Parthiv33 1:22.09

38.25 43.84

CHEL 28Bouhou, Adam34 1:23.20

CHEL 27Bura, Aditya35 1:28.99

40.81 48.18

CHEL 26Bezawada, Sai36 1:31.01

39.30 51.71

ANDO 29Babbar, Devansh37 1:31.22

43.84 47.38

HAVE 27Barua, Plabon38 1:38.71

44.19 54.52

ANDO 26Maina, Ephraim39 1:46.99

49.24 57.75

 
Boys 200 Yard Free

MVC: 1:43.14 2021* Daniel McLaughlin

STD1 D1 State1:54.11

NSEC No. Sectional1:57.59

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

HAVE 27Bunyar, Miles1 1:46.87 STD1

23.95 26.87 27.7328.32

CHEL 27Petrilli, Christian2 1:52.14 STD1

CHEL 27Boothroyd, Sean3 1:57.22 NSEC

27.27 30.09 29.4830.38

ANDO 29Hukkanen, Kai4 1:58.62

26.71 29.84 31.0731.00

CHEL 29Brennan, Henry5 2:02.00

28.52 30.91 30.5132.06

CHEL 27McMeniman, Finn6 2:02.90

28.07 30.52 31.9632.35

ANDO 26Cavener, Peter7 2:08.58

29.90 32.92 31.9433.82

ANDO 27Holland, Richard8 2:08.68

29.39 33.33 32.4333.53

ANDO 27Bates, Tyler9 2:11.68

29.88 33.18 34.6034.02

CENT 26Miranda, Brandon10 2:17.65

31.53 35.35 34.2836.49

HAVE 27Tanguay, Noah11 2:25.38

32.16 37.71 36.6138.90

HAVE 26Frame, Thomas12 2:25.84

33.03 37.22 35.8139.78

CENT 26Vasquez, Jayden13 2:29.59

32.55 37.74 38.1141.19

CHEL 29Bianchetto, Tyler14 2:31.24

32.98 38.72 38.5940.95
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2026 NE OB Winter Boys MVC Championships - 1/30/2026

Results
 
Boys 500 Yard Free

MVC: 4:33.69 2009* Nick D'Innocenzo

STD1 D1 State5:15.36

NSEC No. Sectional5:24.25

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

CHEL 28Wildt, Noah1 4:56.53 STD1

25.87 29.46 30.6630.08

30.76 30.25 30.48 30.31

29.73 28.93

CHEL 27Petrilli, Christian2 5:10.54 STD1

27.29

2:38.47

CHEL 27Boothroyd, Sean3 5:11.32 STD1

27.47 31.04 31.7931.33

32.35 32.46 32.50 32.51

30.45 29.42

ANDO 29Hukkanen, Kai4 5:23.85 NSEC

27.98 31.90 33.1032.90

33.39 33.19 33.51 33.79

32.80 31.29

CHEL 27McMeniman, Finn5 5:27.11

28.45 31.35 33.6432.71

33.60 33.83 33.97 33.49

33.59 32.48

ANDO 27Holland, Richard6 5:44.87

29.05 33.42 35.2935.03

35.65 36.48 35.66 35.55

35.17 33.57

ANDO 26Cavener, Peter7 5:50.43

30.03 33.77 36.0534.88

35.85 36.30 36.53 36.41

36.58 34.03

ANDO 27Bates, Tyler8 5:54.55

30.63 34.32 36.4234.69

36.22 36.47 36.66 36.96

36.96 35.22

CHEL 29Crannell, Kenneth9 6:02.19

32.41 35.77 36.1136.08

36.08 36.87 36.82 37.56

39.21 35.28

CENT 26Miranda, Brandon10 6:16.38

32.04 36.26 38.2837.24

39.53 39.36 39.93 39.75

39.69 34.30

ANDO 29Straub, Jackson11 6:21.50

31.98 37.61 39.6438.70

38.06 40.64 40.37 39.44

39.34 35.72

ANDO 28Zhang, Jeff12 6:46.89

31.73 38.44 41.7641.61

42.19 42.80 42.95 43.51

41.01 40.89

HAVE 27Dow, Richard13 7:21.82

1:19.31 44.88

48.12 45.25 47.41 46.11

43.42 41.67

HAVE 26Burke, Ronan14 7:26.64

33.45 41.43 47.1944.73

48.22 47.46 47.87 48.07

46.49 41.73

 
Boys 100 Yard Back

MVC: 51.60 2017* Drew Carbone

STD1 D1 State58.96

NSEC No. Sectional1:00.67

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

HAVE 27Bunyar, Miles1 53.99 STD1

25.95 28.04

CHEL 28Ward, Rowan2 57.33 STD1

27.96 29.37

CHEL 28Hughes, Finnian3 57.74 STD1

28.17 29.57

ANDO 26Pan, Zachary4 1:02.44

30.06 32.38

CHEL 29Brennan, Henry5 1:03.74

31.43 32.31

ANDO 27Mukherjee, Shaunak6 1:07.38

32.71 34.67

HAVE 27Tanguay, Noah7 1:11.22

33.68 37.54

CENT 27Brown, Brendan8 1:15.21

36.49 38.72

ANDO 29Boulos, George9 1:15.28

36.82 38.46

ANDO 29Berman, Aviad10 1:15.61

HAVE 29Kempinski, Theodore11 1:16.31

37.63 38.68

CHEL 28Tobon, Maximiliano12 1:16.56

ANDO 29Kang, Aiden13 1:21.78

40.09 41.69

CENT 26Cosme, William14 1:21.95

CHEL 29Kakumanu, Srikar15 1:22.84

38.89 43.95

CENT 28Hagopian, Luke16 1:25.20

HAVE 26Lam, Anthony17 1:26.36

41.67 44.69

CENT 26Laliberte, Stephen18 1:40.83

ANDO 28Chiesa, Theodore--- DFS

 
Boys 100 Yard Breast

MVC: 58.40 2019* Aaron Zhu

STD1 D1 State1:04.88

NSEC No. Sectional1:07.73

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

ANDO 28Karpau, Ivan1 58.36* STD1

27.35 31.01

CHEL 29Boothroyd, Evan2 1:03.36 STD1

29.85 33.51

HAVE 26Papageorgiou, John3 1:05.01 NSEC

30.46 34.55

CHEL 28LaMarche, Harrington4 1:14.46

35.44 39.02

CENT 27Saldanha, Lucca5 1:15.26

34.86 40.40

HAVE 27Dame, Carter6 1:15.59

35.54 40.05

ANDO 28Chapper, Nathan7 1:16.48

36.67 39.81

ANDO 26Sun, Kevin8 1:16.93

36.19 40.74

CHEL 29Crannell, Kenneth9 1:19.67

37.42 42.25

ANDO 26Zhang, Lief10 1:20.84

37.79 43.05

CENT 26Pelletier, James11 1:23.24

37.74 45.50

CHEL 27Papadopoulos, Angelo12 1:23.66

39.87 43.79

HAVE 29Heisler, Ronan13 1:23.94

39.29 44.65

CHEL 26Dingar, Ved14 1:28.12

41.02 47.10

ANDO 26Ho, Dylan15 1:28.26

41.34 46.92

CHEL 29Kalla, Jai Vardhan16 1:30.05

42.49 47.56

HAVE 28Thorner, Theodore17 1:31.32

43.19 48.13

HAVE 29Gondolfo, Christopher18 1:32.24

42.07 50.17

HAVE 29Toska, Kristofor19 1:37.19

44.35 52.84

CHEL 29Niskankararao, Vibhu20 1:51.02

50.89 1:00.13

 
Boys 100 Yard Fly

MVC: 51.81 2022* Daniel McLaughlin

STD1 D1 State56.97

NSEC No. Sectional59.10

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

CHEL 28Hughes, Finnian1 54.52 STD1

25.32 29.20

HAVE 26Abrams, Levi2 57.95 NSEC

27.04 30.91

CENT 26Hunt, Sean3 1:01.57

28.05 33.52

CHEL 27Krikorian, Alexander4 1:02.95

29.55 33.40

CHEL 27Masalawala, Harshit5 1:04.80

30.13 34.67

ANDO 29Matsuda, Alexander6 1:06.02

29.94 36.08

ANDO 26Zhang, Lief7 1:08.39

32.16 36.23

CHEL 28Tobon, Maximiliano8 1:11.57

32.48 39.09

HAVE 27O'Leary, Braeden9 1:13.08

31.65 41.43

HAVE 26Rastauskas, Daniel10 1:15.34

32.70 42.64

HAVE 29Kempinski, Theodore11 1:15.42

33.12 42.30
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2026 NE OB Winter Boys MVC Championships - 1/30/2026

Results
(Boys 100 Yard Fly)

CENT 26Vasquez, Jayden12 1:24.20

37.12 47.08

CHEL 27Nandakumar, Saikarthik13 1:27.67

40.58 47.09

ANDO 29Kang, Aiden14 1:28.08

39.82 48.26

 
Boys 200 Yard IM

MVC: 1:53.22 2019* Aaron Zhu

STD1 D1 State2:08.94

NSEC No. Sectional2:13.03

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

HAVE 26Story, Brian1 1:56.75 STD1

25.84 30.40 27.0533.46

CHEL 28Wildt, Noah2 2:02.47 STD1

26.82 32.61 27.3735.67

ANDO 28Chiesa, Theodore3 2:02.62 STD1

26.84 31.04 28.1036.64

CHEL 29Boothroyd, Evan4 2:05.18 STD1

27.02 33.72 29.3935.05

HAVE 27Dame, Carter5 2:15.04

28.35 35.18 30.8640.65

CHEL 27Masalawala, Harshit6 2:28.62

30.39 39.84 34.6643.73

CENT 27Saldanha, Lucca7 2:29.45

31.49 39.09 35.8643.01

ANDO 26Sun, Kevin8 2:34.27

30.46 41.10 38.6744.04

HAVE 29Gondolfo, Christopher9 2:44.05

35.27 41.92 35.4351.43

ANDO 28Zhang, Jeff10 2:45.67

34.85 42.68 38.0950.05

 
Boys 1 mtr Diving

MVC: 312.75 2003* Matt Frietas

STD1 D1 State193.00

NSEC No. Sectional180.00

Yr Name         Team Finals Score

CHEL 28Kibby, Blake1 228.65 STD1

CHEL 28Hay, Preston2 212.15 STD1

CHEL 26Gabriel, Andrew3 205.80 STD1

CHEL 29Dunlea, John4 173.75

HAVE 26Welch, Timothy5 133.20

ANDO 29Straub, Jackson6 124.85

 
Boys 4x50 Yard Free Relay

MVC: 1:30.57 2017* Andover

T Galligani, Z Beucler, Z Grover, A Arifovic

STD1 D1 State1:36.86

NSEC No. Sectional1:40.52

  Team Relay Finals Time

ACHEL1 1:37.33 NSEC

Krikorian, Alexander 27 Boothroyd, Evan 29

Boothroyd, Sean 27 Petrilli, Christian 27

24.36 23.69 24.6924.59

AANDO2 1:44.46

Hukkanen, Kai 29

25.94 25.95 25.6626.91

BCHEL3 1:44.67

LaMarche, Harrington 28

24.58 26.92 26.2626.91

BANDO4 1:45.22

Sun, Kevin 26 Medjamia, Zachary 26

Matsuda, Alexander 29 Holland, Richard 27

27.33 24.78 26.2426.87

ACENT5 1:45.27

Hunt, Sean 26 Brown, Brendan 27

Saldanha, Lucca 27 Bernier, Thomas 26

25.13 27.31 26.5026.33

AHAVE6 1:50.71

Dame, Carter 27 Rastauskas, Daniel 26

Frame, Thomas 26 O'Leary, Braeden 27

25.32 26.66 29.3729.36

BCENT7 1:55.55

Pelletier, James 26 Vasquez, Jayden 26

Najjar, Mike 26 Miranda, Brandon 26

28.94 29.23 26.8530.53

BHAVE8 2:02.02

Gondolfo, Christopher 29 Tanguay, Noah 27

Welch, Timothy 26 Burke, Ronan 26

28.93 30.56 29.6632.87

CCHEL--- X1:51.79

DiStasi, Cody 26 Papadopoulos, Angelo 27

Kibby, Blake 28 Gabriel, Andrew 26

26.59 27.80 28.6628.74

CANDO--- X2:18.81

Zhang, Jeff 28 Garg, Nav 27

Ho, Dylan 26 Maina, Ephraim 26

29.49 35.03 46.7027.59

CHAVE--- X2:19.88

Heisler, Ronan 29 Thorner, Theodore 28

Toska, Kristofor 29 Barua, Plabon 27

30.16 33.92 41.4034.40

 
Boys 4x100 Yard Free Relay

MVC: 3:18.87 2017* Andover

Z Grover, T Galligani, Z Beucler, A Arifovic

STD1 D1 State3:35.42

NSEC No. Sectional3:42.67

  Team Relay Finals Time

AHAVE1 3:19.94 STD1

Bunyar, Miles 27 Abrams, Levi 26

Papageorgiou, John 26 Story, Brian 26

23.83 49.18 52.6525.16

24.14 51.10 22.64 47.01

ACHEL2 3:31.51 STD1

Petrilli, Christian 27 Hughes, Finnian 28

Wildt, Noah 28 Ward, Rowan 28

53.80 54.3125.27

24.43 52.10 24.23 51.30

AANDO3 3:40.33 NSEC

Hukkanen, Kai 29

27.29 56.42 56.6025.96

26.50 56.00 24.15 51.31

BCHEL4 3:43.13

Brennan, Henry 29

27.68 56.89 55.7925.19

27.15 56.25 25.88 54.20

BANDO5 4:09.08

Holland, Richard 27 Cavener, Peter 26

Zhang, Lief 26 Bates, Tyler 27

29.27 1:02.57 1:00.0028.07

29.96 1:03.38 29.93 1:03.13

BHAVE6 4:25.91

Kempinski, Theodore 29 O'Leary, Braeden 27

Tanguay, Noah 27 Frame, Thomas 26

31.36 1:06.43 1:08.7032.92

31.34 1:05.09 1:05.69

ACENT7 4:43.90

Laliberte, Stephen 26 Miranda, Brandon 26

Hagopian, Luke 28 Cosme, William 26

36.04 1:24.76 1:02.3228.66

1:12.64 30.12 1:04.18

CCHEL--- X4:22.44

Dunlea, John 29 Bianchetto, Tyler 29

Kashikar, Ryan 27 Crannell, Kenneth 29

32.28 1:06.63 1:09.3432.47

29.70 1:03.63 30.49 1:02.84

CANDO--- X4:45.83

To, Bosco 28 Rajani, Vir 28

Pierre-Lys, Mathis 28 Rabe, Carl Jaden 28

31.49 1:05.60 1:15.69

31.46 1:10.40

CHAVE--- X5:05.17

Burke, Ronan 26 Lam, Anthony 26

Dow, Richard 27 Ambrozavitch, Michael 26

34.12 1:14.53 1:15.9335.18

1:17.94 36.35 1:16.77

 
Boys 4x50 Yard Medley Relay

MVC: 1:39.54 2017* Chs

A. Zhu, N. Johnson, B. Cote, L. March

STD1 D1 State1:48.18

NSEC No. Sectional1:52.61

  Team Relay Finals Time

AHAVE1 1:40.95 STD1

Bunyar, Miles 27 Story, Brian 26

Abrams, Levi 26 Papageorgiou, John 26

25.47 26.44 23.0026.04

ACHEL2 1:42.82 STD1

Ward, Rowan 28 Boothroyd, Evan 29

Hughes, Finnian 28 Wildt, Noah 28

27.09 28.91 23.0323.79

AANDO3 1:46.76 STD1

Pan, Zachary 26 Karpau, Ivan 28

Chiesa, Theodore 28 Chapper, Nathan 28

29.35 26.36 25.8325.22

BCHEL4 1:55.49

White, Michael 28 LaMarche, Harrington 28

Masalawala, Harshit 27 DiStasi, Cody 26

29.32 33.09 25.4927.59
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Results
(Boys 4x50 Yard Medley Relay)

BANDO5 1:58.78

Mukherjee, Shaunak 27 Sun, Kevin 26

Matsuda, Alexander 29 Medjamia, Zachary 26

30.32 34.12 25.3229.02

ACENT6 2:02.83

Brown, Brendan 27 Saldanha, Lucca 27

Hunt, Sean 26 Bernier, Thomas 26

34.85 33.66 26.5227.80

BHAVE7 2:06.91

Gondolfo, Christopher 29 Dame, Carter 27

Kempinski, Theodore 29 Rastauskas, Daniel 26

33.82 33.24 27.7332.12

BCENT8 2:14.31

Hagopian, Luke 28 Pelletier, James 26

Vasquez, Jayden 26 Najjar, Mike 26

38.00 36.02 28.5731.72

CCHEL--- X2:11.72

Kashikar, Ryan 27 Crannell, Kenneth 29

Tobon, Maximiliano 28 Dunlea, John 29

36.25 36.55 27.5631.36

CHAVE--- XDQ

Lam, Anthony 26 Heisler, Ronan 29

Thorner, Theodore 28 Toska, Kristofor 29

40.47 38.83 31.4936.89

CANDO--- XDQ

Kang, Aiden 29 Boulos, George 29

Zhang, Lief 26 Berman, Aviad 29

36.03 37.03 28.7930.46


